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LIST OF PARTIES AND INTERVENORS 
SERVICE LIST 

 
 

Status Granted 
Document  

Service 
Status Holder 

(name, address & phone 
number) 

Representative 
(name, address & phone number) 

 
Petitioner 

 
 
 
 

 
   E-mail 

 

 
Windsor Solar One, LLC 

 
Lee D. Hoffman, Esq. 
Pullman & Comley, LLC 
90 State House Square 
Hartford, CT 06095 
(860) 424-4315 
lhoffman@pullcom.com  
 
Bradley Parsons  
Windsor Solar One, LLC 
124 LaSalle Road, 2nd Floor  
West Hartford, CT 06107 
bparsons@verogy.com 
(203) 814-6866 
 
Bryan Fitzgerald 
Windsor Solar One, LLC 
124 LaSalle Road, 2nd Floor 
West Hartford, CT 06107 
bfitzgerald@verogy.com 
(203) 257-3375 
 
James Cerkanowicz 
Windsor Solar One, LLC 
124 LaSalle Road, 2nd Floor 
West Hartford, CT 06107 
jcerkanowicz@verogy.com  
(860) 288-7215  
 

 
Party  

(granted 
12/21/23) 

 
   E-mail 

 
 
 
 

 
Town of Windsor 

 
Robert M. DeCrescenzo, Esq. 
Updike, Kelly & Spellacy, P.C. 
Goodwin Square 
225 Asylum Street, 20th Floor 
Hartford, CT  06103 
rdecrescenzo@uks.com  
 

 
Party  

(granted 
12/21/23) 

 
   E-mail 

 
 
 

 

 
Keith and Lisa Bress 
166 Eastwood Circle 
Windsor, CT 06095 
bresslili@msn.com  
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Grouped 

Intervenors  
(granted 
12/21/23) 

 
 

 
   E-mail 

 
 
 
 
 

   E-mail 
 
 
 
 
 

   E-mail 
 
 

 
Leslie D. Harrison 
41 Early Dawn Circle 
Windsor, CT 06095 
Lharrison13@comcast.net 
(860) 688-5659 
 
Diane Lehan 
29 Early Dawn Circle 
Windsor, CT 06095 
dmlehan@comcast.net 
(860) 614-7236 
 
William Williams 
Jennifer Williams 
69 Sunrise Circle 
Windsor, CT 06095 
Bill03090@comcast.net 
(203) 623-0738 
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